
•••••••••••••••••• $ 

•••••••••••••••••• 

- - -

TO (OWNER/REP): INDIAN RIVER COUNTY APPLICATION NO.: 5.0 RETAINAGE 

ADDRESS: 1800 27TH STREET. VERO BEACH, FL 32960 PERIOD FROM:_8~/~2/_2_02_4_______ 

FROM {CONTRACTOR); PRP CONSTRUCTION TO: 8/2/2024 
ADDRESS: 8300 SW SPRINGHAVEN AVE, INDIANTOWN, Fl. 34956 CONTACTOR PROJECT NO.: 2021007----------
CONTRACT FOR: KROEGEL HOMESTEAD IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT DATE: __________ 

ARCH. PROJECT NUMBER: 2021007 

CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 

BY OWNER 

DESCRIPTIONNO. 
l 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

1 

8 

9 

TOTALS 

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

ADDITIONS 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 
$ -

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION 

DELmONS 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 
$ -
$ -
$ 
$ -
$ -

I hereby certify that the labor and materials listed on this request for payment have 
been used in the construction of this Work and payment received from the last 
request for payment hos been used to make payment to all S'!_bcontroctors, laborers, 
mater/a/men and suppliers except as listed below 

ond 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that Work covered by this Application for 
Payment has been completed according to the Contract Documents, that all amounts 
have been pafd by the Contractor for Work done by any Subcontractor for Work for 
which previous Certlftcatlons of Payments were Issued and payments received from 
Owner, and that current Payment Is now due in accordance with the Contract 
Dor;uments and all Federal, State and Lacar Laws. 

Application Is made for payment, as shown below, according to 
the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS and Continuation Sheet (s) attached, 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 

2. Net change by Change Orders 

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE 

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE 

{Column Lon Continuatin Sheet (s) 

5. RETAINAGE {10%) ,. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 

(Line 4 less line 5) 

1. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS 

{Line 6 from prior Certifi~ate) 

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 

9. THIS WORK WILL NOT BE COMPLETED 

{line 3 less llne 6) 

State of: FLORIDA COUNTY OF; MARTIN 

•••••••••••••••••• $ 

•••••••••••••••••• $ 
•••••*UtUt••••tt $ 

.................. $ 

••••• ,.. •••••••••••• $ 

••• ,.. •••••••••••••• $ 
.................. $ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of AUGUST 2024. 

Nota"{PubUc,@~~J. 
My Commission eXf)ires:70/2025 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $ 10,437.02 

ENGINEER:CONTRACTOR, r.:;:?;, 
Q• ,,J.., '-J,.. 99--'DATE,BY, 8/2/2024 BY: DATE: 

/88~"• ?'rt.rfmmt 
THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED PAYABLE ONLY TO CONTRACTOR NAMED HEREIN 

234,444.50 

-
234,-444,50 

208,740.50 

208,740.50 

198,303.48 

10,437.02 

25,704.00 

/~'"~ CHARLYN WAKEFI 
I [?m,c) Notary Public- State c 
~ ~i Commiuion #HH 11 

•,,,,,9,f.,'f::,••· My Comm. Expires Jul 

~...,; 
LO ~ 
florldi! ~ 

7812 ~ 
30, 202~1 ~ , 

PAV APP 4 $ 6,904.61 

RETAINAGE 5 $10,437.02 
$17,341.63 



~ 

Contract#: 
Prolett #: 

A 

Item 

No. 

l 
2 

l 
4 
5 

' 
7 
8 

' " 11 
12 

ll 

14 

15 

"17 
18 
19 
20 

"22 

23 

24 

~ ,, 

2021007 

KROEGEL HOMESTEAD IMPROVEMENTS 
B 

Item 
I- EARTI-IWORK &Erosion Control 
MOBILIZATION 
MAINTENANCE Of TRAFFIC• DRIVEWAYS & fORCEMAlN CONNEOION 
REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY & HYDR05EED 
REMOVAL Of EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS 
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALKS 
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS-TO DE?THTO CONSTRUCT 
NEW DRIVEWAY 
REMOVAL Of POST SIGNS & RELOCATION OF-121MAILBOXES 
REMOVAL OF EXISTING 12• CMP 
RELOCATION OF PALM TREES 
ADDITIONAL STABILIZATION OF EXISTING DRIVEWAYS 
IMPORT FILL AND PlACE IJN SITIJI 
FINE GRAOING'PARKING ORV POND SLOG PADS) 

SOD, BAHIA( DRY PONO, 2' OFF SIDEWALK, ROADWAYS & 8UJlDING) 

4" HOGWIREFENCE WI 3GATES( l OOU8LfGATE 
EROSJON CONTROL { CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, SILT fENCE & TREE 
PROTECTION1 

Sub•Totlll (Sehedu~ JJ 

II• ROADWORK/WALKWAYS· ASPHALT MILLINGS 
3• CONQUINA BAS~ IWALKING TRAIL' 
6" STASILIZEO SUSGRADE !WALKING TRAIL & CONCRETE AREAS) 
4" ASPHALT Ml LUNGS IPA!IKING LOT1 
8" STABILIZEDSUBGRAOE ( PARKING L 
6"1HICK UNREINFORCED CONCRETE' 
6" THICK CONCRETESIOEWAlK !REPLACEMENT) 
PRECASTCONCRETE WHEEL STOP 
PARKING LOT GATES 
S1GNAGE &SlRIPING 
Sub-Total (Schf!dU/t II} 

Ill-DRAINAGE 
12" X18" ERCP 

!MITERED END5_ECTION5 
Sub-Total {Sehrdult Ill} 

C I D 

Qu~ntity Unit 

l LS 
l LS 

28D SY 
1'l 5V 

7 SY 

" 5V 

l LS 
60 LF 
s EA 

'" SY 
850 CY 
mo SY 

740 SY 

"' LF 

l LS 

373 SY 

'" SY 
1224 SY 
1320 SY 
300 SY 
7 SY 

13 EA 
2 EA 
l LS 

"l"l_! EA 

Page 1 ofthl1 AppUcation and Certificate of Pavment. contalnlne 
Contractor'r rlsned C•rtiflcatlon Is attached, In tabulations 
below, totals and sub-total$ must coincide with updated Contract Amount. 

'CONTRACT 
Unit 

Ptk• 

[$) 

$9,750,00 $ 
s1,n5.oo s 

$11,50 S 
$12.50 S 
$35.00 $ 

$37.00 $ 

$1,350.00 $ 
$15.75 $ 

$1.125.00 $ 
$4.50 $ 

$18.SO $ 
$4.25 $ 

$S.50 $ 

$13.50 S 

$5,77S.OO $ 

$ 

$9.0D $ 
$4.50 S 

$21.00 $ 
$&.00 $ 

~48.50 $ 
$48.SD $ 
$21.50 $ 

$1,845.00 $ 
!:9.ZS0,00 $ 

s 

$54.00 $ 
-$975.00 $ 

1 

F G I H I 
0.UANTITIES 

Schedule PteVIOUf Current 

ofValu.r lnvoleu Invoice 

($) 

9,750.00 l 0 
1 775.00 l 0 
3 220.00 280 0 
2,387.50 191 0 

245,00 7 0 

2,331.00 " 0 

l,350,00 I 0 
!145.00 60 0 

5,625.00 5 0 
756.00 "' 0 

15 725.00 850 0 
9052.50 2130 0 

4,070.00 740 

11,380.50 '" 0 

5,775.00 l 0 

74.387.50 

3 357,00 "' 0 
3,105,00 "' 0 

25,704.00 0 0 
7 920.00 "'' 0 

14,550.00 '" 0 
339.50 7 0 
279.50 13 0 

3,690.00 2 
9.2S0.00 l 0 

68,19S,OO 

4 5&.00 84 0 

3 900.00 4 0 
8_ti~6.00 

I 

Total 

(G+H) 

l s 
l s 

280 $ 
191 $ 
7 s 

" $ 

I $ 
60 s 
s s 

168 s 
850 $ 

2130 s 

'" $ 

843 s 
l $ 

s 

"' s 

"' $ 
0 $ 

1320 ' 300 $ 
7 $ 
13 $ 
2 s 
l $ 

$ 

~$ 

-

J I 

Prevlo..n 

Invoice, 

9 750.00 $ 
1775.00 $ 
3,220.00 $ 
2,387,SO $ 

245.00 $ 

2,3$1.00 $ 

1,350.00 $ 
945.00 $ 

5,625.00 $ 
756.00 $ 

15 72S.OO $ 
9052.50 $ 

4,070.00 $ 

11,380.50 $ 

5,775.00 $ 

74,387.50 $ 

3357.00 S 
3105.00 S . $ 
7,920.00 $ 

14 550,00 $ 
339.SO $ 
279.50 $ 

3,690.00 $ 
9 250.00 $ 

42,491.00 $ 

4 536.00 $ 
3 00.00 $ 
8,435.00 $ 

APPLICATION NO.: 
PERlOO ~ROM: 

K I 
AMOUNT($) 

current 

lnvok:e 

- s 
s 
s 
$ 

- s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

- $ 
s 
$ 

s 
s 
$ 

s 

s 
$ 
$ 

- s 
- $ 
- s 

$ 
s 
s 

- $ 

c- Is 
7s 

i 

10: 

L 

To~I 

()+<) 

9.7S0.00 S 
! 775.00 $ 
3 220,00 $ 
2,387.SO $ 

245.00 $ 

:Z,331,00 $ 

1,350.00 $ 
945.00 $ 

5625.00 $ 
756.00 $ 

15,725.00 s 
9,852.50 $ 

.11,1170.00 $ 

11,380.SO s 
5,775.00 $ 

74,387.50 $ 

3,557.00 $ 
3,105.00 $ 

$ 
7,920.00 $ 

14 550.00 $ 
339.50 S 
279.50 $ 

3,S,0.00 $ 
9.2'50,00 $ 

42,491,00 

5,0 RETAINAGE 
8/2/2024 

M N 0 

ISi 
llalaMe • Retalm1ge 

Tof!nl!h 
Complet 

' 
($) 

(F·L) (L/FJ (L•.S%) 

100.0% 
100.0% 

- 100.0% 
100,o,C 
100.0% 

100.0% 

100.0% 

- 100,0% 
100,0% 
100.0% 
100.0% 
100.im 

100.0" 

100,0" 

100.0% 

100.0% 

100,0% 
100.0% 

25,704.00 0.0% 
100.0% 
100.0% 
100.0% 
100.0% 

""'100.0% 
25,704,00 62.3" 

~,.,. 

27 

28 

" " 

IV. POTABLE WATERS &FIRE 
RELOCATE WAll'R SERVICE BOX & LINE 
1.5 PVC WATER MAIN 
&'X 1,SwT.S &V 

Sub-Tohll (Schedult ,vi 

l 
207 

I 
1 

LS 
LF 
EA 
EA 

$1869.00 $ 1859.00 
~20.so $ 42>1:J.SO 

$1137.00 $ 1137.00 
$1779.00 $ 1779.00 

' 9,021.SO 

l 
207 
l 
I 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1 
207 
l 
1 

$ 1859.00 ~ 
$ 4,249.50 $ 

' l U7,00 $ 

' l 779.00 $ 

' 9028.SO 

$ 1869.00 100.0" 
$ 4 2113.SO $ - 100.0% 

$ 1137,00 $ 100.0" 
$ 1719,00 $ 100.0" 

$ 9,028.SO $ 100,0% 



Pa11 l of this Applleatron ind C1rt!fkat• of Pavm1n1, cont1l11t111 APPLICATION NO,: ,., ltETAINAGE 
C1:M1tl'ldor'11!1"ed C1rtlflcaU011 Ii 11taeh1d. ln t1b11l11!ons P!l!.lOOFI\OM: IG/2024 

Contract lh 2.021007 b ■ low, tot ■ ls ,nd 1ub,tot1l1 mu1tcolncld1 with upci.ted ContrutAmount. TO; 
l"rolecl#: KI\O!GELHOMESTEAOIMPftOVl!M!NT.S 

A ' C D , E F G ' H I J ' I ' M N 0 
CONTRACT QUANTITIES AMOUNT{$) ($) 

U11lt Sc;hedul, Previous current Pravlous curr,nt Balance • Retaln1,:11 

Item Qua11tlty U11it Price ofVelues l11vot~e, Invoice Tot1I Invoices lnvolee Total To Finl.sh 
Compl1t 

($)•
No. Item ($) ($) IG+H) {J+K) fF•L) (L/FJ (L•.s%) 

V-SEW£R 

" 2"PVC FORCEMAIN 180 Lf $ 21.SO $ 3,870.00 180 0 180 $ 3,870.00 $ $ 3,870,00 $ 100.0% 

" 4" GATE VALVE 1 EA $ 945.00 $ 945.00 1 0 1 $ 945,00 $ - $ 94S.OO $ - 100.0¾ 

" 4"X2" MJ REDUCER 1 EA $ 438.00 $ 438.00 1 0 1 $ 438.00 $ $ 436.00 $ 100.0'/4 

" 10" X4"TAPP!NG SLEEVE & VALVE 1 EA $ 3 997.00 $ 3,997.00 ' 0 1 $ 3,997.00 $ $ ?,997.00 $ 100.o,G 

" 4" PE OIRECTIONAL BORE 80 tf $ 110,00 $ 8 800,00 80 BO s 8800,00 $ $ 8800,00 $ 100,0% 
Sub-Toh I (Schtdule VJ $ 18 050.00 $ 18,0SO.OO $ $ 3.870.00 $ ,,.... 

) V • MISCELLANEOUS 

' " 15' X 15' PAVILLION I 1 I lS IS 18,394.50 $ 18 3.94.5D I 1 I 0 I 1 "' 18 394,50 $ $ 18.394.SO H S • I 100.°"I 
' 37 LANDSCAPING I 1 I LS I$ 23 880,00 $ 23 880.00 I 1 I 0 I 1 '" 23 880.00 $ $ 23.880.00 U$ • I 100.0%1 

Sub-Total (S,htdure VI) $ 42,274.so n us 42,2,••so n$ ... s 3,690,001$ ·_U 8,7b11$ 

' VI• CONSTRUCTION SERVICES I 
I " ISURVEYSTAKEOUT 11 ILS 18650 " 8 650,00 II 1 I 0 1 '$ 8,650.00 I$ . ,s B.650,00D $ • I 100.0%1 
I " IASBUJLTS 11 '" 15423 $ 5 423.00 u 1 ' 1 '" S423,00 I 0:. • I$ 5423.001$ • I 100,0%1 

Sub-Total 1Sch,d11/1 Vl/1 $ l4,07S,OO I "' 14073,00 11$ • •$ 14013,00 1$ • J lOD,0%1 $ 

VII• CHANGE ORDERS 

I I $ 0 0 I 0 $ $ $ $ . IIOIV/01 $ 
I I I $ 0 0 I 0 $ $ - $ $ #OIVtOh s 
I I I s 0 0 I 0 $ - IID1Vml $ 

Sub-Total (Schtdult VIII) ' ' $ - ' ' IIDIV/01 $ 

PROJEcr SUMMARY 

Sub-Total CSch ■ dull I $ 74 '87.SO $ 74,9117.50 $ $ 74 u7.50 $ - 1.00 $ 
Sub-Total /Schedule II $ 61195.00 $ 42,491.00 $ $ 4Z,q91.00 $ 25 704.00 ,., $ -
Sub-Total 5clledule Ill $ 1,436.00 8 436,00 s - ' s,43&.oo s 1,00 $ 
Sub-Total Schedule IV $ !l,OZB.50 $ 9,02L50 ' - ' 9,021.50 $ - 1.00 $ 
Sub-Tohl ScheduleV $ 13,050.00 $ U,050.00 $ $ 3,1'10,00 $ 0,21 $ -
Sub-Toh\ Schedule VI $ 42,274.50 $ 42,274.50 $ $ 3,li9D.OO $ . $ 0,09 $ 
Sub-Total Schedule VII $ 14,073.00 $ 14 073.00 $ $ 14,1173.00 $ - $ 1.00 $ 
Sub-Total Sehedule VJIII $ $ $ - $ $ #DlVt.01 $ -
Tobi $ch,e:dule 1 ' 234,444.50 $ 2.01,740,50 ' ZGS,740,50 $ 25,704.00 89,o,c; 

Contract Totals Is 234,444.so U ]I$ 201,740.SO j,:$•.- . j s 2GS,740.so I$ zs,,04.00 I a9.o"I 


	ARCH. PROJECT NUMBER: 2021007
	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
	CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION


