
TO [OWNER/REP): 

ADDRESS: 

FROM (CONTRACTOR): 

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY 

1800 27TH STREET, VERO BEACH, FL 32960 
PRP CONSTRUCTION 

APPLICATION NO,: 4.0 REVISED-----------PER10DFRDM:_S_/__2/2,..0_2_4_______ 

TO: 8/2/2024 

ADDRESS; 
CONTRACT FOR: 

8300 SW SPRINGHAVEN AVF., INDIANTOWN, FL, 34956 

KROEGEL HOMESTEAD IMPROVEMENTS 

CONTACTOR PROJECT N0,: _2___0__2-10_0_7_______ 

CONTRACT DATE: -----------ARCH. PROJECT NUMBER: 2021007 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Application ls made for payment, as shown below, according to 

the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS and Contlnuatlon Sheet (s) attached. 
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 

BY OWNER ADDITIONS DELETIONS 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $·············$·*• $ 234,444.50 

NO, DESCRIPTION 2. Net change by Change Orders •~**•••*••·~••*•** $ . 
l $ . $ . 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE ····~········•**•* $ 234,444.50 

2 s . s - 4. TOTAL COMPLETED ANO STORED TO DATE •••••••••••••••••• $ 208,740.50 

3 s - s - {Column Lon Continuatin Sheet (s) 

4 $ - s . 5. RETAINAGE 110%) ·····••*••*****••· $ 10,437.03 

5 $ . $ . 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAlNAGE *········••*••···· $ 198,303.48 

6 $ - $ - (Line 4 less line S) 

7 $ . $ - 7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS ****•••*••····*••· $ 191,398.87 

8 s . $ . (Line 6 from prior Certificate] 

9 $ . $ - 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE •••••••••••••••••• $ 6,904.61 

TOTALS $ $ . 9. THIS WORK WILL NOT BE COMPLETED w••••••••••*•••••• $ 25,704.00 

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS s - (line 3 less line 6) 

State of: FLORIDA COUNTY OF: MARTIN -------CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION Subscribed and swom to before me this 2 day of AUGUST 2024. 
~ ,,-;_.ff,'~•;-,.. C 

NotaryP~bllc; c~~~ li )ol.~ J),J.J hereby certify that the labor and materials listed on this request for payment have ;"~~·1 i, : •.,.l Nola!') 
been used In th,r construct/on of this Work and payment received from the lost 1 \~,i 1't,1 Cor 
request for payment has been used to make payment to aJ/ Subcontractors, laborers, My Commission expires: Y/30/2025 ( '·• °" ,-.;,,..~ M Co1I 1••••i•.... y 
mater/a/men and supp/lers except us listed btlow - - -
and AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $ 6,904,61 

The undersigned Controctor certifies that Work covered by this Appl/cation for 
PAVAP!>4 $7,268.00Payment has been t:omp/eted ai:cordlng to the Contract Dot:uments, that t:tll t:tmaunts 

have been paid by the Contractor for Work done by any Subcontractor for Work for LESS RETAINAGE .:IDJ2 
which prevlor.ts Certifications of Payments were lssr.ted and payments received from $ 6,904.61 
Owner, and that current Payment Is now due In accordance with the Contract 
Documents and all Federal, state and Lac,11 Lows. 

C:~R: 
ENGINEER: 

BY: 01,i. t-AL ~S) ?J DATE: 8/2/2024 BY: DATE: 

J ~.YS/kw.Pmfamt 
THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED PAYABLE ONLY TO CONTRACTOR NAMfD HEREIN 

_____ ..,_ 

iARLYN WAKEFIELD I 
Public • State of Florida I 
mission II HH 127812 • m. Expires Jul 30, 2025 I 

- - - - -



Psge 1 ofthl; Applloat!on and tertlflcote of Payment, «>nlalnlne APPLICATION NO., 4.0 
Contractor'ssl1n~ Certlflcatlon ts illttach1d. In tabul:atfan, PERIOD FROM, 8/2/2D24 

Contract#: Z02l007 below, totars. and 1ulJ.total:s mus.t 1;0lncfde wHh updat ■d Con.tract Amount. TO: 
Project#: KR0£GEL HOMmEAD IMPROVEMENTS 

A B C D E f G H I r J I K I L M N 0 
CONTRACT QUANTITIES AMOUNT[$) ($] 

Unit S<hedulo Prevlaus Curr11n~ Prevlous C::umrnt balance % R.atalriia1~ 

Item QuantlW Unit Prk• ofValou: lnvoJc,_., lnvolc:a Total fnv-olce.s Invoke Total To Fini,!, 
Complet 

($)• 
No. Item IS) tSJ (G+li) (l+Kl {f,L) (l/F) CL•.s") 

I •EARTHWORK & Erosion Conlrol 
1 MOB!lll!ATION 1 ts $9,750,00 S 9750.00 1 0 1 $ ~750.00 $ s S,750.00 s 100,0% s 4B7.50 
l MAINTENANCE OFTRAFFIC• DRIVEWAYS& FORCEMAIN CONNECTION 1 ts Sl,77S.OO $ 1775.00 1 0 1 s 177S.OO S s : 775,00 $ 100,(ll' $ SB,75 
3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY & HYDROSEED 280 S'/ Su.so $ 3 220.00 2B0 0 280 $ 3,220.00 $ $ 3 22D.OO $ . 100.0% $ 161.0D 
4 REMOVALOF EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS 191 SY $12.50 $ 2,387.SO 191 0 191 s 2 3B7'50 $ $ Z,387;.5D $ . 100,(r¼ $ 119,38 
5 REMOVAlOF EXISTING CONCRr;TE SIOEWAlKS 7 SY $35.00 $ 24S.OO 7 0 7 s 245.00 $ . $ 245,00 s 100.(r¼ s 12.25 

6 
REMOVAlOF EXISTING CONCRsTE ORIVEWAY5• TO DEl'TH TO CONSTRUCT 

63 SY $37.00 $ 2,331.00 63 0
NEW DRIVEWAY 

63 $ 2,331.00 $ s 2,331.00 $ 100.0% $ 115.SS 

7 REMOVAL OF POST.SIGNS& RELOCATION OF (2) MAILBO~ES 1 I.S $1.350.00 S l,3S0.OO 1 0 1 s 1 !S0.00 s s 1.350,00 $ . 100.0% $ 67.SO 
s REMOVAlOF EXlmNG 11" CMP GO LF $15.7S $ 945.0D 60 D 60 $ 945.00 $ . $ 945.00 $ 100.°" $ 47,25 
9 RELOCATION Of PALM TREES s EA $1,125.00 $ 5 6:15.00 s 0 s s S,ij2S,00 s - $ 562S.oo s 100.0% S 2 812.SO 

1D AODlTIONALSTABIUl!ATION OF EXISTING DRIVEWAYS 168 SY $4.50 $ 756.00 16B 0 168 $ 7S6,00 s s 755.00 s 100.DII $ 37.BO 
ll IMPORT FILL AND PLACE IIN SITU] sso CY $18,50 S 15,725.00 850 0 sso $ 15,725.00 $ $ 15,725.00 $ 100.0% $ 786,25 
12 FINE GRADING!PARKING,ORY PDND,BLOG PADSI 2130 SY $4.25 $ 9 052.50 2130 D 2130 $ 9 052,SO $ . $ 9,052.50 $ . 100.Q% $ 452,63 

ll SOD, BAHIA( DRY POND, 2" OFF SIDEWALi(, ROADWAYS & BUILDING) 740 SY $5.50 $ 4,070.00 740 740 $ 4,070.00 s $ 4,070.00 $ lOM" $ 203.50 

14 4" ~OGWIRE FENCE W/ 3 GATES I 1OOU8lE GATTI 843 LF $13.50 S 11380.SO 843 0 8113 $ 11380.50 $ $ lUB0.50 $ 100,m,; $ 569.03: 

15 
EROSION CONTROL ( CONSTRUCTION EITTRANCE, 51LHENCE & TREE 

1 LS SS,77S.OD $ 5,775.00 1 0 1 $ 5,775.00 $ $ 5,775.00 $ 100.m,; $ 288.75PROTECTION! 
Sub-Tot•I /Schedufe IJ s 74,387.50 $ 74,»7.50 $ $ 74.387,50 s . 100,0" $ 3,719.38 

11 • ROADWORK/WAUCWAYS • ASPHALT MILLINGS 
16 l" CONQU!NA BASE ( WALKING TRAIL) 373 SY SMD $ 3,357.00 373 0 373 $ ns1.oo $ - $ 3,357.00 $ . 100.0% $ 167.SS 
17 6" STA8!LIZED SU BG RADE (WALKING TRAIL &CONCRETI; AREAS) 690 sY $4.50 S 3105,00 690 0 690 $ 3 !OS.OD $ . s 3105.00 $ - 10D,0% $ 155.25 
18 4" ASPHALT MILLINGS (PARKING lOTI 1224 SY $21.00 $ 25,704.00 0 0 0 $ $ - $ $ 25704.00 0.0% $ 
19 B" STABILIZED SUB GRADE { PARKING Lon 132D sv $6,00 $ 7,920,0D 1320 0 1320 $ 1no.00 $ . $ 7.920.00 s . 100.0% $ 396.00 
20 6"THICK UNREINFORCED CONCRETI; 3D0 SY $48.50 $ 14 550.00 300 0 300 $ 14;550.oo $ - $ 14.55D,OO $ . 100.0% $ 727.50 
21 6" TlllCXCONCRETE SIDEWALK IR!PlACEMEHTI 7 SY $48.50 S 339.50 7 0 1 s 339.50 s - s 339.SO $ - 100.0,C $ 16.98 
22 PRECAST CONCRITT WHEEi. STOP ll EA $21.50 $ 279.50 13 0 13 $ 279.SD s s 279.SO $ 100.0% $ 13.9S 
23 PARKING LOT GATES 2 EA $1,845.00 $ 3 690.00 1 1 2 $ 1,84S.oo $ 1845.00 $ 3,690,00 S . 1D0,°" $ 184.50 
24 SIGNAGE & STRIPING 1 ts $92.50.00 S 9 2.50.00 l 0 1 $ 9 2.50.00 s - :s 9.25D,00 $ 100.0!I $ 462.50 

Sub-Total (Scheduk II/ $ 68,'95,00 $ 40,646.00 $ 1,845.00 S 42,491.00 $ 25,704.00 62.3" $ 2,U455 

1111 •DRAINAGE I 
2S IIZ" X18" ERCP I 84 I lF I $54.oO I $ 4.536.oo II 84 I o I 84 11$ 4 536.00 IS • IS 4.Sl6.00I S - I 100,0%1 $ 226,SO 

26 IMITERED END SECllONS I 4 I EA I $975,00 IS 3""".oon 4 I o I 4 11$ l 900.00 I$ • IS 3.!loo.oon s J 100.0%1 $ 195.00 

Sub-Tot>I fSdedul, Ill) 1$ 8,436.00 H ns 8,436.00 I$ • I$ 8,436.00U $ • I 100.0%1 $ 421,80 

IV-POTABLE WATERS S, FIRE 

27 RELOCATE WATER SERVICE BOX &UNE l LS $1,869.00 s lS69,00 1 0 1 $ 1869.00 $ - $ 1869.00 $ - 100.0% $ 93.45 
2B 1.5 PVC: WATER MAIN 2ffl •F $20.50 $ 4 243.SO 207 0 207 $ 42-a.so s s 4 243.50 $ - 100,()l( $ 212.18 

29 6"X 1.5" T.S & V 1 EA $1137.DO $ 1,137.00 1 0 1 $ 1,137.00 $ $ 1.13'.0D $ 100.°" $ 56,8S 

3D 1 EA $1779.00 $ 177MO 1 0 1 $ 1779.00 $ . s 1779.00 $ . 100.0% $ 8S,95 

sub-Tc1al (Rhtdure W) $ 9,02850 s 9 018.50 $ $ 9~U.50 $ 100.°" $ 4$1.43 



P•t• 1 of thl, .lppll,atlon ,no Cortlfl,alo of Payment, .,.nl1lnln1 APPLICAllON NO.: 4.() 
Contro<lor'• sl1nod Cortlflclttlon 1, ottoehed. In tabolalloo, PERIOD FROM: B/2/2024 

Cootra<IW: 2021007 below, rou,lr and ,ub·totals mu;tcolntld1wllh upd•tod ControctAmount. TO: 
PlOltd#: KROEGEL HOME5TEAD IMPROVEMENTS 

A 8 C I D IE I F G I H I J K L M N 0 
CONTRACT 0.UANTITIES AMOUNT{$! ($) 

Unit Schedule PrevlOU$ current Previous Current 8a1a~c:e " Relaln.age 

lt•rn Quantity Unit Pric.e ofValuo> lnvolce.s lnvol~e Total rnvorces ln•o!<e Total To Flnllh 
Complet 

• ($] 

No. ltem ($) ($) (G+H) (l>K) (HJ Cl/Fl IL'.5%) 
V,51:WER 

31 Z'PVC FORCEMAI~ JBO LF s U.50 $ 3 B70.00 180 0 1110 s 3 870.00 $ s 3 870.00 $ 100.0% $ ]93.50 
32 4" GATE VALVE l EA $ 945.00 $ 945.00 1 0 1 s 945.00 s - $ SAS.DO s - 100.0% $ 47.25 
33 4"X2' MJ REDUCER 1 EA $ 498,00 $ 438.00 1 0 l s 438.00 s - $ ~38.00 $ - 100,()lj S 21,90 
34 10" X4" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE l EA $ 3,997.00 $ 3,997.00 1 0 1 $ M97,00 $ - s 3 997.00 $ 100.0% $ 199.85 
,s 4" ,E PIAECTIONAL 60RE 80 LF s 110.00 $ 8800.00 80 80 s 8 S00,00 s . s 8800.00 I . 100.°" I 440,00 

Sub-Total (S<hrrlul• VI $ 18,050.00 $ 18,050.00 $ . $ 3,870.00 $ 21.44'4 $ 902.SO 

I V•MISCELLANEOU5 
l 36 1S' X JS' PAVILLION I 1 LS IS 18 394,50 I$ 18394.S0 II l I Q I 1 BS 18 394.50 $ • 1$ 18394.50 US . 100.0"1 S 919.73 
I 31 ILANDSCAPING I 1 I LS I! 23 8!0.00 IS 23880.00H 1 0 r 1 IIS l3 ISO.OD S • rs 23880,DO I 5 I 100.1$1 s 11;4,00 

Sub-Tolll (S<h•dul• VI} I$ 42,27~50 11 11$ ~,274.S0H$ • H$ l,MS,001$ • H 4,l..,..$ Z,115,75 

IVI • CON5TIIUCTION StAVICES 
38 ISIJR\IEYSTAKE OUT 11 l5 18&50 IS I 650,00 II 1 0 I 1 g$ 8.6S0.00 I$ • I$ uso.oou $ - I 100,1$ $ ~u.sa 

I 1, lA59UILlS 11 LS IS42i IS s 423.0G n 0 I 1 J 1 us • I$ 5423.00 I$ 5423,00H I 100.Cll $ 271.15 

Sub-Totli /S,lorr/ulo VII} 1$ 1'1,073,00N 11$ 8,6SO,OO 11$ 5,423.00 ! $ 14.1173,00 U$ · • I 100,0lll $ 703.&S 

I 
VII. CHANGE ORDERS 

. 

I I I s 0 0 I 0 $ . $ $ s ~DIV/01 $ . 
I I I $ . 0 0 I 0 $ $ . $ . $ . MDl\1/01 $ . 
I I r s . 0 0 l 0 IS s $ - $ •01wo1 $ 

Sub-Tot•I (Schtdu~ VIII} $ $ . $ $ $ . #OIV/01 $ 

PltOJEa SUMMARY 

Sub-Totol /Schodule II $ 74,387.50 $ 74,387.50 $ . $ 74.387.50 $ . 1,IX $ .l.719.38 
Sub-Tot.I (Sch•dule II) s 6!,195.00 $ 40,646.00 $ 1,845.00 $ 42,491.00 $ 25 704.00 0,6; '~ 2.124.5S 

Sub-Total (Schedule Ill) $ 8,43&.00 $ 8,436,00 $ - $ 8,436.00 $ . 1.00 $ 421.110 

Sub-Total ISchodule !VI $ 9,028.50 $ M28,SO $ . $ 9,028.50 $ . 1.00 $ 451.43 

Sub-Totol ISchodule VI $ 18,050.00 $ 18,050,00 $ $ 3,870.00 $ 0,21 $ 902.50 

Sub-Total /Schodule VII $ 42,274,50 $ 42,274.50 $ . $ 1,845.00 $ $ 0.04 $ 2 lll,73 

Sub-Tot•I !Schedule VJIJ $ 14 073.00 $ USO.OD $ 5,423.00 $ 14073.00 $ $ 1.DO $ 703.65 

Sub-Total fSchtdule VIIII ~ $ . $ . $ - $ - "DIV/OJ $ -
Total Schedulo 1 $ 234,444.50 $ 201,1172.50 $ 7,268.00 $ 208,740.50 $ 25,704.00 89.0% $ 10,437.03 

C<,ntn<tTotal• 1s "4,4«.so n 

https://11514.00
https://23880.oo
https://18394.50

	CONTRACT FOR: KROEGEL HOMESTEAD IMPROVEMENTS
	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY


